12	18	$^{\circ}$
	\ <u> </u>	

Name of Person Signing

12-22-2000

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	F			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN' Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	101558		V	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Palents a	nd Trademarks: I	Please record the	attached origina	al documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(les):	
JONATHAN ADLER			Name:	FLEXBAR MA	ACHINE CORP	ORATION
BERND D. ASCHER			Internal Ad	kdress:		5 -
,			}			20
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached?	Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment ■ Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	Street Add	ress: 250 Gi	.bbs Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	nge of Name				-
Other			City:Is	landia	State: <u>NY</u> _Z	IP:11722
Execution Date: Nov. (3	2000		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)) attached? Q Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) Z9(3380) A. C. C. C. B. BARRIANI. 60000075 89133863	3	ew application, the	e execution date B. Patent N		is: Nov. 13	2000
M. 00		ional numbers attac	hada 🗆 Yes 🚨	No		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be re-	om corresp mailed:	ondence			and patents involv	ved: 1
Name:CHARLES I. BE	RODSKY,			ed	\$ $\frac{40}{}$ ed to deposit acc	
			U AUIIDII	260 10 00 0.12.9		
Street Address: 2 Bucks 1	Lane		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Marlboro St	ate: NJ	ZIP:07746		licate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)
		DO NOT USE				in a true conv
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the	foregoing infor	mation is true an	d correct and ar		
CHARLES I. BRODSKY	Z.	Cl/S	$O(\Omega)$		11/20/0	
- Paraga Signing			Signature	· PA	ATENT Dat	

PATENT Date REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **JONATHAN ADLER**, of Sterling Lane, Upper Brookville, New York 11771 and **BERND D. ASCHER**, of 75 Richard Avenue, Islip Terrace, New York

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to FLEXBAR MACHINE CORPORATION, a Corporation of the State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and is entitled

QUICK-RELEASE ENT SURGICAL EAR SPECULUM HOLDER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful baths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

JONATHAN ADLER

BERND D. ASCHER

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this 13 day of October, 2000 before me personally appeared

JONATHAN ADLER and BERND D. ASCHER

to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 52-4635367
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires March 30, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/08/2000